## **BOARD OF INQUIRY – CRIMINAL JUSTICE SYSTEM**

Section 21(3)(b) of the *Inquiries Act 1991* 

## **DIRECTION TO PROHIBIT PUBLICATION OF INFORMATION**

I, Walter Sofronoff KC, Chairperson of the Board of Inquiry established by the *Inquiries (Board of Inquiry – Criminal Justice System) Appointment 2023* to inquire into certain matters pertaining to the criminal justice system in the Australian Capital Territory, order that:

1. Sensitive information relating to third parties (as determined by the Board of Inquiry) and privileged material contained in submissions made to the Board of Inquiry by parties who have been granted leave to appear, shall not be published.

DATED this 30 July 2023

Walter Sofronoff KC

Chairperson

Board of Inquiry – Criminal Justice System